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BELL

BREATHITT
DAVIESS
FLOYD

FRANKLIN
HARLAN

KNOTT

KNOX
LAWRENCE

County
8070292
8070404
8075255
8138040
8300092
6365036
8360444
8365642
8360440
8480270
8480275
8480297
8480297
8480344
8480352
8485297
8487027
8489035
8489036
8600567
8605394
8605396
8605400
8605401
8605402
8605403
8605404
8608027
8608028
8609022
8610543
8640239

Permit No
MI-6
MA-1
SU-1
SU-5
MI-13
RN-6
SU-1
SU-7
SU-4
RN-2
RN-2
AM-3
RN-2
SU-2
SU-5
AM-7
MI-3
SU-2
SU-4
SU-4
SU-1
SU-4
SU-3
SU-3
SU-3
SU-3
SU-2
SU-4
SU-5
SU-3
NW-1
MI-8

Type
JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
ROCKHAMPTON ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC
PREMIUM ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION
SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
SEQUOIA ENERGY LLC
SEQUOIA ENERGY LLC
SANDLICK COAL COMPANY LLC
SANDLICK COAL COMPANY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
LONE MOUNTAIN PROCESSING INC
FOUR STAR RESOURCES LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC
EASTERN KENTUCKY MINING INC

Permittee
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

04/12/2016
04/01/2016
04/18/2016
04/22/2016
04/28/2016
04/04/2016
04/04/2016
04/01/2016
04/18/2016
04/18/2016
04/18/2016
04/20/2016
04/20/2016
04/20/2016
04/22/2016
04/28/2016
04/19/2016
04/19/2016
04/01/2016
04/22/2016
04/25/2016
04/25/2016
04/22/2016
04/25/2016
04/25/2016
04/22/2016
04/25/2016
04/18/2016
04/22/2016
04/20/2016
04/06/2016
04/11/2016

Final Date
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
LONDON
MADISONVILLE
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
FRANKFORT REGION
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
PRESTONSBURG
MIDDLESBORO
PRESTONSBURG

Regional Office
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LESLIE

LETCHER
MUHLENBERG

PERRY

PIKE

WHITLEY
WOLFE

County
8660236
8667018
8675311
8890159
8899004
8970531
8970580
8970582
8970585
8975135
8975136
8975149
8978058
8978067
8980843
8980882
8980894
8980914
8989110
9180443
9190071

Permit No
MI-8
RN-1
RN-2
RN-1
MI-7
MI-5
MI-2
RN-4
MI-21
MI-7
MA-8
MI-2
MI-5
SU-7
AM-1
AM-3
AM-1
SU-1
MI-7
MI-3
AM-1

Type
BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY
OXFORD MINING COMPANY-KENTUCKY
LLC
KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC
LOCUST GROVE INC
PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
ICG HAZARD LLC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE
DIAMOND COAL COMPANY
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE
DIAMOND COAL COMPANY
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE
DIAMOND COAL COMPANY
PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC
ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC
LABCO LLC
KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION
REVELATION ENERGY LLC
ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC
MC MINING LLC
ALDEN RESOURCES LLC
RIO MINING MANAGEMENT LLC

Permittee
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Denied

Final
Status

04/29/2016
04/13/2016
04/12/2016
04/07/2016
04/12/2016
04/12/2016
04/26/2016
04/22/2016
04/29/2016
04/20/2016
04/22/2016
04/11/2016
04/07/2016
04/25/2016
04/11/2016
04/05/2016
04/22/2016
04/29/2016
04/18/2016
04/20/2016
04/12/2016

Final Date
LONDON
LONDON
PIKEVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
LONDON
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
MIDDLESBORO
PRESTONSBURG

Regional Office


