Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System Permits Issue or Denied April 2016

Page 1 of 2

06/21/2016

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070292	MI-6	JAMIESON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Issued	04/12/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8070404	MA-1	ROCKHAMPTON ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/01/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8075255	SU-1	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/18/2016	MIDDLESBORO
BREATHITT	8138040	SU-5	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	04/22/2016	LONDON
DAVIESS	8300092	MI-13	WESTERN KENTUCKY MINERALS, INC	Issued	04/28/2016	MADISONVILLE
FLOYD	6365036	RN-6	PREMIUM ELKHORN COAL CORPORATION	Issued	04/04/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8360444	SU-1	SPURLOCK MINING, LLC	Issued	04/04/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8365642	SU-7	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/01/2016	PRESTONSBURG
FRANKLIN	8360440	SU-4	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/18/2016	FRANKFORT REGION
HARLAN	8480270	RN-2	SEQUOIA ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/18/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8480275	RN-2	SEQUOIA ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/18/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8480297	AM-3	SANDLICK COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	04/20/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8480297	RN-2	SANDLICK COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	04/20/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8480344	SU-2	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/20/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8480352	SU-5	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/22/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8485297	AM-7	LONE MOUNTAIN PROCESSING INC	Issued	04/28/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8487027	MI-3	FOUR STAR RESOURCES LLC	Issued	04/19/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8489035	SU-2	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/19/2016	MIDDLESBORO
	8489036	SU-4	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/01/2016	MIDDLESBORO
KNOTT	8600567	SU-4	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	04/22/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8605394	SU-1	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	04/25/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8605396	SU-4	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	04/25/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8605400	SU-3	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	04/22/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8605401	SU-3	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	04/25/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8605402	SU-3	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	04/25/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8605403	SU-3	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	04/22/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8605404	SU-2	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	04/25/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8608027	SU-4	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	04/18/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8608028	SU-5	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	04/22/2016	PRESTONSBURG
	8609022	SU-3	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	04/20/2016	PRESTONSBURG
KNOX	8610543	NW-1	MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC	Issued	04/06/2016	MIDDLESBORO
LAWRENCE	8640239	MI-8	EASTERN KENTUCKY MINING INC	Issued	04/11/2016	PRESTONSBURG

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System Permits Issue or Denied

2016

April

Page 2 of 2

06/21/2016

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
LESLIE	8660236	MI-8	BLEDSOE COAL CORPORATION	Issued	04/29/2016	LONDON
	8667018	RN-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	04/13/2016	LONDON
LETCHER	8675311	RN-2	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	04/12/2016	PIKEVILLE
MUHLENBERG	8890159	RN-1	OXFORD MINING COMPANY-KENTUCKY LLC	Issued	04/07/2016	MADISONVILLE
	8899004	MI-7	KENAMERICAN RESOURCES INC	Issued	04/12/2016	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970531	MI-5	LOCUST GROVE INC	Issued	04/12/2016	LONDON
	8970580	MI-2	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	04/26/2016	LONDON
	8970582	RN-4	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/22/2016	LONDON
	8970585	MI-21	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	04/29/2016	LONDON
	8975135	MI-7	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE DIAMOND COAL COMPANY	Issued	04/20/2016	LONDON
	8975136	MA-8	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE DIAMOND COAL COMPANY	Issued	04/22/2016	LONDON
	8975149	MI-2	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC DBA BLUE DIAMOND COAL COMPANY	Issued	04/11/2016	LONDON
	8978058	MI-5	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued	04/07/2016	LONDON
	8978067	SU-7	ICG KNOTT COUNTY LLC	Issued	04/25/2016	LONDON
PIKE	8980843	AM-1	LABCO LLC	Issued	04/11/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8980882	AM-3	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	04/05/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8980894	AM-1	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	Issued	04/22/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8980914	SU-1	ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC	Issued	04/29/2016	PIKEVILLE
	8989110	MI-7	MC MINING LLC	Issued	04/18/2016	PIKEVILLE
WHITLEY	9180443	MI-3	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	04/20/2016	MIDDLESBORO
WOLFE	9190071	AM-1	RIO MINING MANAGEMENT LLC	Denied	04/12/2016	PRESTONSBURG